# **Regional Public Works Program**

# FY 2012 October 1, 2011 to September 30, 2012

#### **FY 2012 Components**

- iSWM Program
- Sustainable Public Rights of Way
- Public Works Construction Standards
- Hydrologic/Flooding Technical Assistance
- General Public Works Support

#### **iSWM Program Implementation & Training**

- Assist local governments in adopting iSWM
  - Create educational forums and materials for local government staff and officials
  - Expand iSWM Tools to incorporate brochures and design examples for local government staff as well as other design professionals
- Offer formal iSWM training classes
  - Develop template presentations for all levels of government staff and officials that can be given by NCTCOG or local government staff
  - Develop and offer iSWM training classes
- Track emerging federal and state stormwater requirements for addressing construction and post-construction

## **Sustainable Public Rights of Way**

- Continue Sustainable Public Rights of Way (SPROW) Committee as a quarterly Task Force
- Maintain online resource center
- Within available resources, pursue:
  - Connectivity facilitation
  - Educational series
  - Economic implications research
  - Examine expansion into new topics

## **Public Works Construction Standards Update**

- Create a subcommittee to lead construction standards update effort
- Identify priority topics for changes to Standards through subcommittee
- Develop proposal, including costs, to update Standards over a two year period

### **Hydrologic/Flooding Technical Assistance**

- Assist FEMA RiskMAP update activities
- FEMA CTP (Cooperative Technical Partner) activities including outreach, training and general support of FEMA NFIP and mapping activities

#### **General Public Works Support**

- Administratively support committees, including Public Works Council and subcommittees
- 13<sup>th</sup> Annual Public Works Roundup in Spring 2012
- Technical Assistance
- Maintain web sites iSWM, SPROW, PW Standards
- Make Presentations to various groups on iSWM, Sustainable Public Rights of Way, Public Works Standards, etc.

The local cost share will be the same as in FY 2011



integrated Storm Water Management (iSWM™)
www.iswm.nctcog.org



Regional Storm Water Program www.dfwstormwater.com



For more information contact NCTCOG's Dept of E&D 817.695.9220 voice 817.695.9191 fax

Approved by the Public Works Council on May 11, 2011